PAGE  .  12018-1-1-REV.01
BZX84C2V4W~BZX84C39W
FEATURES
• Planar Die Construction
• 300mW Power Dissipation
• Ultra-Small Surface Mount Package Power Dissipation
• Lead free in compliance with EU RoHS
MECHANICAL  DATA

Marking
Code
Zener Voltage
Range (Note 2)
Maximum Zener Impedance
(Note 3)
Maximum
Reverse
Current
Temperature
Coefficient of
Zener Voltage
@ IZT = 5mA
(mV/�C)VZ @ IZT IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK IZK IR @VR
Nom (V) Min (V) Max (V) mA � mA ɛA V Min Max
BZX84C2V4W KRB 2.4 2.2 2.6 5.0 100 600 1.0 50 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX84C2V7W KRC 2.7 2.5 2.9 5.0 100 600 1.0 20 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX84C3V0W KRD 3.0 2.8 3.2 5.0 95 600 1.0 20 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX84C3V3W KRE 3.3 3.1 3.5 5.0 95 600 1.0 5.0 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX84C3V6W KRF 3.6 3.4 3.8 5.0 90 600 1.0 5.0 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX84C3V9W KRG 3.9 3.7 4.1 5.0 90 600 1.0 3.0 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX84C4V3W KRH 4.3 4.0 4.6 5.0 90 600 1.0 3.0 1.0 -3.5 0
BZX84C4V7W KR1 4.7 4.4 5.0 5.0 80 600 1.0 3.0 2.0 -3.5 0.2
BZX84C5V1W KR2 5.1 4.8 5.4 5.0 60 500 1.0 2.0 2.0 -2.7 1.2
BZX84C5V6W KR3 5.6 5.2 6.0 5.0 40 480 1.0 1.0 2.0 -2.0 2.5
BZX84C6V2W KR4 6.2 5.8 6.6 5.0 10 400 1.0 3.0 4.0 0.4 3.7
BZX84C6V8W KR5 6.8 6.4 7.2 5.0 15 150 1.0 2.0 4.0 1.2 4.5
BZX84C7V5W KR6 7.5 7.0 7.9 5.0 15 80 1.0 1.0 5.0 2.5 5.3
BZX84C8V2W KR7 8.2 7.7 8.7 5.0 15 80 1.0 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2
BZX84C9V1W KR8 9.1 8.5 9.6 5.0 15 80 1.0 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0
BZX84C10W KR9 10 9.4 10.6 5.0 20 100 1.0 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0
BZX84C11W KP1 11 10.4 11.6 5.0 20 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0
BZX84C12W KP2 12 11.4 12.7 5.0 25 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0
BZX84C13W KP3 13 12.4 14.1 5.0 30 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0
BZX84C15W KP4 15 13.8 15.6 5.0 30 170 1.0 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0
BZX84C16W KP5 16 15.3 17.1 5.0 40 200 1.0 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0
BZX84C18W KP6 18 16.8 19.1 5.0 45 200 1.0 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0
BZX84C20W KP7 20 18.8 21.2 5.0 55 225 1.0 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0
BZX84C22W KP8 22 20.8 23.3 5.0 55 225 1.0 0.1 15.4 16.4 20.0
BZX84C24W KP9 24 22.8 25.6 5.0 70 250 1.0 0.1 16.8 18.4 22.0
BZX84C27W KPA 27 25.1 28.9 2.0 80 250 0.5 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3
BZX84C30W KPB 30.0 28.0 32.0 2.0 80 300 0.5 0.1 21.0 24.4 29.4
BZX84C33W KPC 33.0 31.0 35.0 2.0 80 300 0.5 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4
BZX84C36W KPD 36.0 34.0 38.0 2.0 90 325 0.5 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4
BZX84C39W KPE 39.0 37.0 41.0 2.0 130 350 0.5 0.1 27.3 33.4 41.2
PAGE  .  3
BZX84C2V4W~BZX84C39W
2018-1-1-REV.01 www.grande.com.cn
RATING AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES